900231883 08/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ann Marie Wiseman		08/24/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Island Time Partners, LLC		
Doing Business As:	Island Time Premium Frozen Yogurt		
Street Address:	306 Centre Street		
City:	Fernandina Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32034		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85385319	ISLAND TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9042774555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9043357333

Email: ameliaislandfl@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Marie Wiseman
Address Line 1: P O Box 498

Address Line 4: Fernandina Beach, FLORIDA 32035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Marie Wiseman
Signature:	/ann marie wiseman/
Date:	08/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Island Time Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 853

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0742 August 24, 2012

This letter shall serve as authorization that I, Ann Marie Wiseman conveys and assigns all rights to the Island Time trademark serial number 85385319 to Island Time Partners, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company that I am the majority owner of as of August 24, 2012.

| Ann Marie Wiseman|

Ann Marie Wiseman

Island Time Partners, LLC

DBA: Island Time Premium Frozen Yogurt

306 Centre Street

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

RECORDED: 08/24/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0743